506689882 05/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6736699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK BROBERG	05/26/2021
DANIEL PER ÅKE LINDSTRAND	05/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTIFY AB		
Street Address:	treet Address: REGERINGSGATAN 19		
City:	STOCKHOLM		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	111-53		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17333733	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: joy.lee@morganlewis.com,

padocketingdepartment@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020143-5182-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/David P Bernstein/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=020143-5182-US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506689882 REEL: 056389 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 05/28/2021

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 020143-5182-US (P1405US01)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Erik BROBERG, residing in Stockholm, Sweden and Daniel Per Åke LINDSTRAND, residing in Gothenburg, Sweden, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING A SHARED PLAYBACK SESSION, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

CIVI	EATING A SHAKEI	TEATBACK SESS	1011, described in an application for a r	atent of the office States
	which is identified by which was filed on which claims priority We hereby authorize a	, Appli on U.S. Provisional Pa and request our attorned ion number 17/333.73	with ckius LLP docket no. 020143-5182-US/cation No attent Application No. 63/046,535, filed ey, David P. Bernstein, of Morgan, Lewing January, filed May 28, 2021	June 30, 2020. is & Bockius LLP, to insert here in
and desi	WHEREAS, Spotify rous of obtaining our	AB, ASSIGNEE, havi entire right, title and in	ing a place of business at Regeringsgatanterest in, to and under the said invention	n 19 Stockholm 111-53 Sweden, is n and the said application:
ASS over under any external application of the appl	other good and valua SIGNORS, have sold, r, unto the said ASSIG er the said invention, substitute applications insions thereof; the s lication claims priori lications for patents, attries foreign to the Unity rights derived from er the Patent Laws of er international agreenticable; and all forms of ificates and designs w	able consideration, the assigned, transferred in EE, its successors, lead the said United States protectly; and all patients and all application utility models, and denited States, together was aid United States at the United States, the ment or the domestic of industrial property	that for and in consideration of the sum receipt and sufficiency of which are hand set over, and by these presents do hegal representatives and assigns, our entitates application and all divisions, renewents of the United States which may be govisional patent application(s), if any, one for industrial property protection, esigns which may hereafter be filed for with the right to file such applications and application and said United States provisional Laws of the country in which any such protection, including, without limitation for said invention in any country or country.	dereby acknowledged, we, the said hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ire right, title and interest in, to and vals and continuations thereof, and granted thereon and all reissues and on which the said United States including, without limitation, all r said invention in any country or d the right to claim for the same the sional patent application(s), if any, ction of Industrial Property, or any ch application is filed, as may be a patents, utility models, inventors'
forn	Official of any countries of industrial propert	ry or countries foreign ty protection on applic	to the United States, whose duty it is to ations as aforesaid, to issue the same to t with the terms of this instrument.	issue patents or other evidence or
that	AND WE HERE we have not executed	BY covenant and agre, and will not execute,	te that we have full right to convey the a any agreement in conflict herewith.	entire interest herein assigned, and
all la	I representatives and a awful papers, execute everything possible to	assigns, any facts knov all divisional, continu	nd agree that we will communicate to the vn to us respecting said invention, and to ing, reissue and foreign applications, mate, its successors, legal representatives ries.	estify in any legal proceeding, sign ake all rightful oaths, and generally
sign	IN TESTIMONY atures.	WHEREOF, We here	eunto set our hands and seals the day ar	nd year set opposite our respective
Date	May 26, 2021 5:44:25	S PM EDT	/Erik Broberg/ Erik BROBERG	L.S.
Date	May 27, 2021 2:11:59	PM EDT	/Per Lindstrand/	L.S.

Daniel Per Åke LINDSTRAND

PATENT REEL: 056389 FRAME: 0229